is a Distributed Renewable Energy Generation Device for which Energy Sovereignty is applicable as 

indicated in Schedule A (and Schedule B) to the Product Order, the period (i) starting on the date of 

Energization, and (ii) ending on the day that is five thousand four hundred seventy-eight (5,478) days after 

2 Under the Low-Income Single-Family and Small Multifamily Solar and the Low-Income Large Multifamily Solar 

sub-programs, the End Use Customer shall be an eligible low-income residential customer as defined under the SFA. 

Under the Incentives for Non-Profits and Public Facilities sub-program, the End Use Customer shall be a non-profit or

[...]

Seller’s Performance Assurance Amount equal to the Collateral Requirement associated with such 

Designated System shall be forfeited unless the new SFA application of such Designated System is 

approved by the ICC for inclusion in this Agreement or an agreement between Buyer and Seller under the 

SFA within three hundred sixty five (365) days of the date of the written notice from Seller or the IPA 

requesting for the removal of such Designated System from this Agreement, in which case the previously 

forfeited portion of such Seller’s Performance Assurance Amount associated with the original Designated